MAY 21-25
SEF‘RA STADIUM - FAYETTEVILLE, N.C.
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CHAMPIONSHIP

2019 BIG SOUTH BASEBALL CHAMPIONSHIP

PRESENTED BY HARDEE'S

Tuesday, May 21 - Single Elimination
Games 12 | ESFii 3

#6 seed

Game 1 - 4:00pm
#9 seed

#7 seed

Winner Advances to Wednesday

Game 2 - 7.30pm

#8 seed

Winner Advances to Wednesday

Wednesday, May 22
Games 3-6

ESrii3

EIrii

#3 seed

Wednesday - Game 3
9:00am

Highest Seeded Winner Games 1-2

Thursday, May 23
Games 7-10

| —— g § |

Highest Seeded Winner
Games 3-5

#2 seed

Thursday - Game 7
9:00am

Second Highest Seeded

Wednesday - Game 4 Winner Games 3-5
1230pm
Lowest Seeded Winner Games 1-2 #1 seed

Friday, May 24
Games T11-13

| —— g § |

Winner Game 7

#4 seed

Wednesday - Game 5
4:00pm

#5 seed

Thursday - Game 8
1230pm

Lowest Seeded Winner
Games 3-5

Friday - Game 11

Saturday, May 25
Championship Game

Winner Game 11

1230pm

Winner Game 8

Second Lowest Seeded
Loser Games 3-5

Loser Game 7

Wednesday - Game 6
730pm

Lowest Seeded Loser
Games 3-5

Thursday - Game 9

Loser Game 11

Friday - Game 13
Winner Game 9 730pm

4:00pm

Winner Game 6

Highest Seeded Loser
Games 3-5

Thursday - Game 10
730pm

Loser Game 8

Friday - Game 12 Winner Game 12

Saturday - Game 14
“Winner Take All”
1200pm

2019 Big South
Baseball Champion

) =5 1]

Winner Game 13

4.00pm

Winner Game 10
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CHAMPIONSHIP

2019 BIG SOUTH BASEBALL CHAMPIONSHIP

CAMPBELL FIGHTING CAMELS
OUTFIELDERS
NO NAME B/T
1 Grant Harris L/L
11 Cameron Witt L/L
15 AJ Hrica L/R
23 Matthew Christian R/R
25 Spencer Packard L/R
28 Matthew Barefoot R/L
36 Brock Bell R/R
INFIELDERS
NO NAME B/T
2 Tyler Anshaw L/R
4 Collin Wolf R/R
6 Tyler Gillespy R/R
8 Waldy Arias R/R
14 Luis Gimenez R/R
23 Matthew Christian R/R
24 Dawson Pomeroy S/R
25 Spencer Packard L/R
35 Koby Collins R/R
36 Brock Bell R/R
38 Ryan Chasse L/L
PITCHERS
NO NAME B/T
5 Bryce Cota L/L
10 Phil Simpson L/L
12 Tyson Messer R/R
16 Kevin Westlake R/L
17 Zach Adams L/R
18 Cole Hart L/L
19 Thomas Coggburn R/R
22 Julian Blackburn L/L
24 Dawson Pomeroy S/R
26 Seth Johnson R/R
27 Ryan Sutton R/R
28 Matthew Barefoot R/L
30 Michael Horrell R/R
31 Logan Heintzman R/R
32 Wyatt Tyson R/R
33 Joey Skracic R/R
34 Jonathan Tyler R/R
37 Landry Moore R/R
38 Ryan Chasse L/L
39 Jack Yusko R/R
-- Luke Hahn R/R
-- Jordan Montgomery R/R
-- Brendan Wright R/R
CATCHERS
NO NAME B/T
9 Ty Babin L/R
20 Zach Minnick R/R
29 Marcus Skundrich R/R
40 Kyle Willman R/R
—-- Tyler McPeak R/R

YR
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

RJr.
Jr.

YR
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.

YR
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
RJr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
RJr.
Sr.

RSo.

Jr.
RJr.
RJr.

Jr.

Fr.

Jr.

Fr.
So.

Fr.

YR
So.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.

Head Coach: Justin Haire (5th year)
Assistant Coaches: Chris Marx, Tyler Robinson
Volunteer Assistant: Tyler Shewmaker

GEICO.

HT WT
5-9 175
5-11 190
6-1 185
6-3 220
6-1 220
6-0 205
5-11 200

HT WT
6-2 200
5-10 200
5-11 170
5-8 180
5-9 185
6-3 220
6-4 210
6-1 220
6-1 220
5-11 200
6-3 240

HT WT
5-7 170
6-2 215
6-0 215
6-3 200
6-1 185
5-11 185
5-10 175
6-3 185
6-4 210
6-1 200
6-2 200
6-0 205
6-2 205
6-2 195
6-2 215
6-5 230
6-5 240
6-0 200
6-3 240
6-3 190
6-0 205
6-3 205
6-0 200

HT WT
6-0 200
6-0 225
6-0 210
6-2 195
6-1 205

PRESENTED BY HARDEE'S

CHARLESTON SOUTHERN BUCCANEERS

OUTFIELDERS
NO NAME B/T
2 Alex Andronica R/R
3 Kyle Horton R/R
6 Dante Blakeney L/R
12 Milan Ellerson R/R
13 Payton Holdsworth R/R
20 Max Ryerson R/R
21 Josh Peters R/R
24 Josh Litchfield L/L
25 Derek Horton R/R
32 Jack DeLongchamps R/R
41 Kyle Sandstrom L/L
INFIELDERS
NO NAME B/T
1 Javon Martin R/R
2 Alex Andronica R/R
4 Reid Hardwick S/R
5 Jason Miller R/R
7 Ryan Rizk R/R
9 Justin Dahill L/R
1 Jackson White R/R
12 Milan Ellerson R/R
19 Ryan Stoudemire R/R
22 Josh Asbill L/R
28 Sam Trend-Beacom R/R
PITCHERS
NO NAME B/T
3 Kyle Horton R/R
13 Payton Holdsworth R/R
15 Jaret Bennett L/L
17 RJ Petit R/R
18 Jamison Mobbs R/R
19 Ryan Stoudemire R/R
20 Max Ryerson R/R
23 Lucas Ford R/R
27 Seth Owens R/R
29 Cody Maw R/L
30 Cam Weinberger R/R
31 Trent Siebert R/L
33 Eddie Hiott L/L
35 Jordan Bridges R/R
36 Hunter Iling R/R
40 Logan Adams R/R
49 Tyler Weekly R/R
CATCHERS
NO NAME B/T
8 Christian Maggio L/R
16 Brooks Bryan R/R
32 Jack DeLongchamps R/R
uTiLITY
NO NAME B/T
15 Jaret Bennett L/L
35 Jordan Bridges R/R

YR
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.

YR
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
So.
Jr.
So.
So.
Jr.
So.
Jr.

YR
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.

YR
So.
Fr.
Sr.

YR
Jr.
So.

Head Coach: Adam Ward (3rd year)
Associate Head Coach: George Schaefer
Assistant Coaches: Zack Hagaman, Nick Chin-

ners

n

(G

HT WT
5-11 190
5-11 185
5-8 185
5-10 190
6-2 210
6-2 205
6-4 210
5-10 180
6-0 200
6-4 200
6-0 185

HT WT
5-10 180
5-11 190
5-10 195
6-0 195
5-11 195
6-2 195
6-3 190
5-10 190
6-3 250
5-10 170
5-11 235

HT WT
5-11 185
6-2 210
6-2 200
6-8 270
6-4 200
6-3 250
6-2 205
6-2 200
6-0 185
5-10 165
6-2 215
6-1 170
6-1 185
5-10 160
6-0 195
6-5 230
6-3 180

HT WT
5-10 190
6-2 200
6-4 200

HT WT
6-2 200
5-10 160

SicHardees

GARDNER-WEBB RUNNIN' BULLDOGS

OUTFIELDERS

NO NAME

Ben Rowdon

Ben LaSpaluto
Colton Sakamoto
Chris Clary

CJ White

Mitch McLendon
Chase Lane

16 Corey Howard

29 Jake Phillips

35 Chandler Redmond
39 Carey Spratlin

OCONWOVUWOWOAN

INFIELDERS
NO NAME
1 Ben Rowdon
2 Ben LaSpaluto
3 Eric Jones
12 Chase Lane
13 Luke Kaesmeyer
16 Corey Howard
23 Taber Mongero
26 Davis Balentine
35 Chandler Redmond

PITCHERS

NO NAME
5 Isaac Campbell
10 Caleb Bissette
1 Landon Mitchell
14 Luke Williamson
17 Jarrett Thompson
18 Kyle Ruehlman
20 Aaron Stewart
21 Zach Duncan
24 Eugene Snyder
25 Patrick Morton
31 Tyler Harrison
33 Cody Dooley
36 Noah Davis

39 Carey Spratlin
40 Langdon Wilson

CATCHERS
NO NAME
15 Justin Kunz
19 JP McGuire
37 Garrett Jones

B/T
R/R
R/R
L/L
R/R
R/R
L/L
R/R
L/L
R/R
L/R
R/L

B/T
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/R
L/L
L/R
L/R
L/R

B/T
L/L
R/R
R/R
L/L
R/R
R/R
R/L
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/L
R/R

B/T
R/R
R/R
R/R

YR
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
RJr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.

RSo.

YR
Jr.
So.
RJr.
Jr.
RSr.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
Sr.

YR
Jr.

RSo.

Jr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.

RSo.

Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
So.

RSo.

RJr.

YR
Sr.
So.
Fr.

HT WT
5-1 175
5-9 170
6-0 205
6-0 180
6-2 205
5-11 170
6-1 230
6-0 200
6-0 205
6-2 230
6-3 205

HT WT
5-1 175
5-9 170
5-11 185
6-1 230
6-3 200
6-0 200
5-8 160
6-0 185
6-2 230

HT WT
6-0 175
6-3 170
6-0 175
6-1 193
6-2 205
6-6 200
6-1 195
6-0 190
6-0 175
6-3 215
6-0 155
6-2 200
6-8 205
6-3 205
6-3 205

HT WT
5-9 190
6-0 190
5-10 167

Head Coach: Rusty Stroupe (17th year)
Assistant Coaches: Ross Steedley, Conner

Scarborough

Volunteer Assistant: Garrett Odom

Narriott

INTERNATIONAL
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 CHAMPIONSHIP

HIGH POINT PANTHERS
OUTFIELDERS
NO NAME

9 Ryan Russell

10 Evan Bergman

13 AJ Holcomb

14 JP Murphy

26 Logan O'Neil

28 Sam Zayicek

35 Jack Nathan

INFIELDERS
NO NAME
2 Brady Pearre
3 Casey Haire
5 Trent Harris
8 Travis Holt
10 Evan Bergman
1 JJ Woodard
13 AJ Holcomb
24 Conner Dunbar
-- Zeb Stough

PITCHERS
NO NAME
5 Trent Harris
7 Garrett Letchworth
9 Ryan Russell
12 Chris Apecechea
21 Andrew Gottfried
23 Muhammed Eid
25 Matt Hodges
27 Grey Lyttle
29 Jacob Winger
30 KJ Wells
33 Harrison Smith
34 Caleb Williams
35 Jack Nathan
36 Jonny Vizcaino
37 Cooper Jeffers
57 Bryan Woelfel
-- Zeb Stough

CATCHERS

NO NAME

20 Brian Rall

22 Daniel Millwee
45 Justin Wilkins

UTILITY

NO NAME

15 Joe Johnson
19 Nick Niarchos
32 Tanner Wells

2019 BIG SOUTH BASEBALL CHAMPIONSHIP

B/T
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/R
R/L

B/T
R/R
L/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/R
R/R

B/T
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/L
R/R
R/R
S/R
R/R
L/L
R/L
R/R
L/L
R/R
R/R

B/T
R/R
R/R
R/R

B/T
L/R
R/R
R/L

YR
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

YR
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.

YR
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.

RSo.

Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.
RJr.
So.
Fr.
RSr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.

YR
Fr.
RSr.
Fr.

YR
Jr.
Sr.
So.

Head Coach: Craig Cozart (11th year)
Assistant Coaches: Jason Laws, Rick Marlin
Volunteer Assistant: Chris Fenisie

* *

HT WT
6-4 207
6-1 170
6-3 193
6-3 210
5-11 160
6-1 180
6-1 165

6-0 170
6-2 175
6-1 180
6-0 185
6-1 170
6-1 215
6-3 193
6-1 175
6-2 210

HT WT
6-1 180
6-4 210
6-4 207
5-7 170
6-1 190
6-4 210
6-1 190
6-2 205
6-5 210
6-0 200
5-10 180
6-2 195
6-1 165
6-0 200
6-3 205
5-10 160
6-2 210

HT WT
6-1 190
5-10200
6-0 180

HT WT
6-0 185
6-3 180
6-0 195

“YCHAMBER

SERVING OUR COMMUNITY SINCE 1899

PRESENTED BY HARDEE'S

LONGWOOD LANCERS

OUTFIELDERS
NO NAME B/T YR
5 Eric Crain L/R RSr.
8 Scott Carter R/R Jr.
9 Jawan McAllister R/R RSr.
1 Michael Peterson R/R Fr.
12 Cullan Wadsworth L/L Fr.
26 Jacob Mitchell R/R Jr.
32 Jack Schnell L/L So.
INFIELDERS
NO NAME B/T YR
1 Eli Mercado L/R Sr.
2 Antwaun Tucker R/R .
4 Hunter Gilliam R/R Fr.
7 Nate Blakeney R/R Jr.
14 De’Andre Pitts R/R Jr.
18 Grant Keller R/R .
26 Jacob Mitchell R/R Jr.
30 Tyler Mahone L/R So.
PITCHERS
NO NAME B/T YR
O Carter Strickland L/L Fr.
3 Gage Williams R/R Fr.
6 Andrew Melnyk L/L  Fr.
10 John Gregory L/L .
13 Josh Longabaugh L/R Jr
15 Maceo Campbell R/R So.
17 Tyler Morgan R/R Jr.
19 Nick Fuchs R/R RIr.
22 Alec Abdalah R/R Jr.
23 Pedro Astacio, Jr. L/L  Jr.
24 Mike Esposito L/L Fr.
28 Brayden Williamson L/L Fr.
29 Daniel Brandon L/L So.
31 Jon Peterson L/L Sr
33 Bryan Golnick R/R Fr.
34 Todd Moxey R/R So.
44 Cody Boydstun R/R Sr.
CATCHERS
NO NAME B/T YR
21 Carlos Garrido L/R Sr.
27 Drayven Kowalski S/R Fr.
30 Tyler Mahone L/R So.
35 Nathan Iskowitz R/R Jr.

Head Coach: Ryan Mau (5th year)

HT WT
6-2 190
6-0 190
5-10 195
5-9 185
5-9 190
6-1 215
5-9 190

HT WT
5-7 150
5-10 165
6-1 205
6-0 220
6-0 205
6-0 200
6-1 215
6-0 205

HT WT
6-0 185
6-4 185
6-6 185
6-2 200
6-2 200
6-0 215
5-10 180
6-3 175
5-9 190
6-2 205
5-9 165
5-10 160
6-0 215
6-0 195
5-10 170
6-2 180
6-2 245

HT WT
5-10 185
6-1 180
6-0 205
6-3 215

Assistant Coaches: Daniel Wood, C.J. Rhodes,

Garrett Lovorn

@ FieldTurf’

A Tarkett Sports Company

PRESBYTERIAN COLLEGE BLUE HOSE

OUTFIELDERS
NO NAME B/T YR HT WT
1 Hunter Grover R/R Jr. 5-9 155
4 Zacchaeus Rasberry R/R Jr. 6-2 200
15 Nick Guimbarda L/R Sr. 6-1 190
32 Matt Burke L/L Fr. 5-1 185
INFIELDERS
NO NAME B/T YR HT WT
2 Rob Greco R/R RSo.5-6 155
6 Garrett Jones R/R Jr. 5-10 185
7 Ashby Smith R/R Fr. 5-11 180
10 Johnny Cook R/R Fr. 6-2 180
22 Jimmy Marcelli R/R Jr. 5-11 175
23 Jonathan White R/R Sr. 6-0 195
24 Graham Mitchell R/R Jr. 5-11 205
25 Tannor Byrd R/R Jr. 5-9 175
29 Luke Matthews R/R Fr. 6-2 170
34 Andrew Livingston R/R RSo. 6-1 195
PITCHERS
NO NAME B/T YR HT WT
8 Cade Owens R/R Fr. 6-1 175
12 Russ Branch R/R Jr. 5-7 170
13 Jackson Dean R/R RJr. 5-11 190
16 Reagan Fowler R/R So. 6-4 185
17 Eric Miles R/R Jr. 6-1 200
18 Matt Norton R/R Jr. 6-2 205
20 Andrew Durden R/R So. 6-2 170
21 Grayson Stoneking R/R RSo. 6-2 215
26 Maxx Harpalani R/R So. 5-11 200
29 Luke Matthews R/R Fr. 6-2 170
31 Jake Rice L/L Jr. 6-2 210
35 Clark Dearman L/L Fr. 6-1 185
36 Patrick McNamara L/L So. 6-2 200
37 Payton Phelps L/L RFr. 6-0 175
39 Austin Paradis L/L So. 5-1 160
45 Colton Springs R/R Sr. 6-1 185
47 Chase Blueberg R/R Sr. 6-1 230
CATCHERS
NO NAME B/T YR HT WT
19 Jimmy McDonald S-R Jr. 6-0180
27 Michael Varga R-R Sr. 6-1 210
30 Jack Bahen R-R RSo. 6-0 160
33 Jeremiah Boyd R-R Fr. 5-10 240

Head Coach: Elton Pollock (15th year)
Assistant Coaches: Blake Miller, Gil Walker
Volunteer Assistant: John O'Neil

SHARP

SHARP BUSINESS SYSTEMS
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CHAMPIONSHIP

RADFORD HIGHLANDERS
OUTFIELDERS
NO NAME

8 Andrew Szamski

9 Kyle Butler

10 Cody Schneider

14 Anthony Miano

24 Adam Whitacre

35 Carlin Christian

INFIELDERS
NO NAME

1 Justin Hanvey

2 David Bryant

6 Clayton Baine

13 Spencer Horwitz
15 Matt Roth

20 Colby Higgerson
25 Jimmy Goldsmith
32 JD. Mundy

PITCHERS
NO NAME
3 Brandon Donovan
7 Hunter Williams
11 Ryan Sande
16 Graham Firoved
17 Joe Seidler
18 Grayson Lamb
19 Ryan Bywaters
23 Brendan Collins
26 Zack Ridgely
27 Derek Domecq
28 Cody Boone
29 Brandon Feathers
33 Cole Dunn
34 Cameron Fritz
36 Austin Gerber
38 Colin Reid
39 Evan Threehouse
40 Andrew Nardi
41 Bruce Hudson

CATCHERS
NO NAME

5 Straton Podaras
22 Morgan Wyatt
30 Will Harless

37 Garrett Matheny

2019 BIG SOUTH BASEBALL CHAMPIONSHIP

B/T
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/L
R/R

B/T
R/R
L/R
R/R
L/R
R/R
R/R
L/L
L/R

B/T
R/R
L/L
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/R
R/R
L/L
R/L
R/R
R/R
L/R
R/R
R/R
L/L
R/R
L/L
R/R

B/T
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R

YR HT WT
RSr. 6-0 195
RSr. 5-9 170
RSo. 6-2 195
RSr. 6-3 217
RJr. 6-2 181
Jr. 5-10 162

YR
Fr.
Fr.

RSo.
Jr.
Sr.

RJr.
Fr.
Jr.

HT WT
6-1 180
6-1 180
6-0 198
5-11 174
5-10 181
6-1 182
5-11 225
6-0 210

YR
RJr.
So.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
RSo.
So.
Fr.
RSr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
RSo.
Jr.
Sr.
RFr.

HT WT
6-1 176
6-3 195
6-2 168
6-1 175
6-2 200
6-0 167
6-4 170
6-2 200
5-11 183
6-0 210
6-3 165
6-5 200
6-3 205
6-0 210
5-11 180
5-11 191
6-2 181
6-2 215
6-2 190

YR
Jr.
Fr.
So.
So.

HT WT
6-0 185
6-0 190
6-2 200
5-11 180

Head Coach: Joe Raccuia (12th year)
Assistant Coaches: Matt Rein, Josh Reavis
Volunteer Assistant: Elliot McCummings

shaw contract group*

UNC ASHEVILLE BULLDOGS
OUTFIELDERS

NO NAME B/T
13 JP Perez L/L
15 Colin Macko L/R
21 Greg Gasparro L/L
24 Jacob Edwards L/L
29 Wade Chandler L/R

INFIELDERS

NO NAME B/T

1 Noah Love R/R
2 Chris Troost L/R
3 Anthony Cuozzi S/R
4 Carmine Pagano R/R
6 Jake Madole R/R

10 Brandon Lankford R/R
15 Colin Macko L/R
20 Tyler Serricchio R/R
31 Dominic Freeberger R/R

PITCHERS

NO NAME B/T

1 Noah Love R/R
7 Danny Wilson R/R
1 Austin Fahr L/L
12 Blake Brown R/R
13 JP Perez L/L
14 Will Westbrock L/L
16 Kole Harris R/R
18 Tripp Barfield R/R
21 Greg Gasparro L/L

22 Eric Whitecavage R/R
24 Jacob Edwards L/L
26 Trey Jernigan R/R
28 Ethan Tressler R/R
30 David Dobson R/R
31 Dominic Freeberger R/R
33 Joe Sondock L/L
36 Jordan Carr L/L
40 Hunter Hoopes R/R

CATCHERS
NO NAME B/T
9 PJ Heintz R/R
20 Tyler Serricchio R/R
25 Joe Gruszka L/R
34 Andrew Friedholm R/R

UTILITY
NO NAME B/T

7 Danny Wilson R/R
16 Kole Harris R/R
25 Joe Gruszka L/R

YR
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.

YR
Fr.
Jr.

So.
Sr.

RJr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.

YR
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.

So.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
So.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

RJr.

Fr.

YR
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.

YR
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.

PRESENTED BY HARDEE'S

HT WT
5-7 175
6-4 215
6-0 180
5-9 185
5-11 165

HT WT
6-2 170
5-8 170
5-8 150
5-10 170
6-2 215
6-2 215
6-4 215
5-10 190
5-11 190

HT WT
6-2 170
6-0 195
6-1 170
6-1 185
5-7 175
6-3 180
5-10 180
6-1 190
6-0 180
6-2 210
5-9 185
6-3 185
5-11 170
6-1 190
5-11 190
6-2 170
6-2 200
6-2 170

HT WT
6-1 190
5-10 190
5-10 180
6-0 220

HT WT
6-0 195
5-10 180
5-10 180

Head Coach: Scott Friedholm (5th year)
Assistant Coaches: Chris Bresnahan, Kyle

Ward
Volunteer Assistant: Pete Guy

\VV/

WOOLPERT

USC UPSTATE SPARTANS
OUTFIELDERS
NO NAME

1 Jack Hennessy

9 JJ. Shimko
Jeff Taylor
Robby McGaha
Julian Rip

INFIELDERS
NAME
2 Andres Kim

5 Jake Bourke

6 Hunter Hice

7 Drake Harris

8 Stone Pellegrino
1 Jason Matthews
Chris Rodriguez
Stone Stephenson

PITCHERS
NO NAME

7 Drake Harris

10 Austin Morgan

15 Ben Ferrer

22 Jonathan Howlett
23 Ty Watts

25 Grant Hoppock
26 Sean Hupp

27 Johnathan Carlyle
28 Kyle Schmitt

29 Garett Wallace
30 Jacob Thiessen

31 Trey Van Der Weide
33 Jordan Marks

39 Caleb Matthews
44 Will Wheeler

CATCHERS

NO NAME

10 Austin Morgan
16 Davis Wilber
35 Dario DeSantis

UTILITY
NO NAME
3 Griffin Zito
4 Zach Lea
20 Mason Stewart

Head Coach: Matt Fincher (22nd year)

B/T
L/L
L/L
L/R
R/R
R/R

B/T
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R

B/T
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
S/L
L/R
L/L
L/R

B/T
R/R
R/R
R/R

B/T
R/R
R/R
R/R

YR
Fr.
Sr.

So.
Jr.
Jr.

YR
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

YR
Jr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.

YR
So.
Fr.
Jr.

YR
Fr.
So.
So.

HT WT
5-8 155
6-1 225
6-1 185
6-1 185
6-2 200

HT WT
6-0 190
6-0 180
6-4 200
6-3 205
6-1 205
6-0 175
5-9 190
6-0 180

HT WT
6-3 205
6-3 220
5-11 210
6-1 170
6-3 170
6-3 200
6-1 180
6-4 215
6-3 200
6-0 205
6-4 205
6-3 230
6-2 200
6-3 210
6-3 205

HT WT
6-3 220
5-11 190
6-0 200

HT WT
5-9 150
6-0 165
5-1 175

Assistant Coaches: Tyler Cook, Tim Brown
Volunteer Assistant: Kyle Floyd

schutt

s

PORTS
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CHAMPIONSHIP 2019 BIG SOUTH BASEBALL CHAMPIONSHIP

PRESENTED BY HARDEE'S

WINTHROP EAGLES
OUTFIELDERS

NO NAME B/T YR HT WT c h b H
2 Scout McFalls L/L Jr. 5-1 180 YO u r a m e r I S
4 Matthew Mulkey R/R Sr. 6-2 190
6 Hunter Lipscomb L/R Sr. 6-3 220 a RE So U Rc E fo r

1 Cale Gibson S/R Sr. 5-1 210
16 Jason Crumley L/L Jr. 6-4 205
18 CJ Conrad R/R Fr. 6-0 170
INFIELDERS
NO NAME B/T YR HT WT
3 Jake Sullivan R/R RSr. 6-0 185
7 Dillon Morton L/R So. 6-1 220
8 Matt Levenson R/R Fr. 6-0 205
9 Grant English S/R Sr. 6-1 185 VIS|BIlITv NE
23 Brandon Fite R/R Sr. 5-10 170 'wnnK
25 Drake Smith R/R So. 5-9 180
27 Tyler Baker R/R RJr. 6-4 170
32 Cameron Roof R/R Fr. 6-4 170
39 Joe McNamara R/R Jr. 5-9 165
44 Mattison Pike R/R RJr. 6-1 200

PITCHERS MEMBERS
NO NAME B/T YR HT WT I

5 Tyler Jones R/R Fr. 6-0 155 GET MORE.

13 Thad Harris L/L RJr. 5-10200 2

15 Zach Peek R/IR Jr. 6-3 185 : IIISGIIIINTS

16 Jason Crumley L/L Jr. 6-4 205
17 Nate Pawelczyk L/R Sr. 6-1 190
22 Turner Scruggs R/R Jr. 5-10 180
24 Cody Whitten L/L So. 6-1 185
28 Bryan Petta L/L So. 6-0 180 volci annIBIlITY
29 Nick Taplett R/L Fr. 5-10 155
30 Rob Hamby R/R RFr. 6-7 230
31 Jaret Montenery R/R Fr. 5-9 170
33 Colten Rendon R/R Jr. 6-2 230
35 Braxton Foley R/R Fr. 6-2 175
36 Dalton Whitaker R/R Gr. 6-0200
37 Mason Groves R/R RSo. 6-0 180
38 Macklin Ohs R/R So. 6-2 160
41 Jacob Fisher R/R Fr. 6-5 175
CATCHERS ;7’ GREATER FAYETTEVILLE
NO NAME B/T YR HT WT (CHAMBER
1 Bo Taylor R/R RFr. 6-0 175
7 Dillon Morton L/R So. 6-1 220 e o °
14 Alex Raines R/R RJr 57 205 Vl Sit UsS on I ine
19 Spencer Yankle R/R Jr. 6-1 200

% RyanWatson R So. 6 15 FAYBIZ.COM
L

Head Coach: Tom Riginos (9th year)
Assistant Coaches: Robbie Monday, Austin
Hill, Babe Thomas
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TickPick

EVERY TICKET
NO HIDDEN FEES

No Fee Tickets Check out the view Scan tickets
sports, concerts, shows & more with an immersive 360° experience directly from your phone.

St. Louis Cardinals vs. Chicago Cubs < Arizona Diamondbacks vs. New York M...
o Fri, Jul 27 2018 7:16 PM ] 14, 6:40g
- ® 2 .

Section 326 Row 10

- S Goldon State Warriors vs. New York...
123 2018 7:30 PM

. 400 ‘ sass ' $39

400 400 sass sass s39  s39 E ' E
-
- Highlights Section 143 Row 16
ha ences
Recently shared experiences $147 2 '
Instant Delivery {$0) 5964 6206 7420 8489
Tickets will be available to download and pn
Seat 10
2 ticket(s) s294 ¥

LU Ev
W Near San Francisco, CA

[Kwnloasd Sl "This is the best app for buying sports and
‘ pp tore concert tickets. Seriously.” - App Store Review

ANDBOID'APFON Tickets 10 - 15% cheaper than our competition
‘5‘ GOOSIQ play for the same tickets and the same seller.
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“Coca-Cola" and the “Genuine Coca-Cola Contour Glass” are trademarks of The Coca-Cola Company. © 2019 Hardee's Restaurants LLC. All rights reserved.




